Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_ 1018	312946		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		5	of receiving party(ies)	
Koichi SHUDO		Name: Researc	h Foundation Itsuu	
0-1301	1.3	Internal Address: _	Laboratory	
0		28- 10 Tamag	aga 2-Chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	■ Merger		130	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		
<u> </u>	J	Set	agaya-ku	
Other		-		
		City: Tokyo	State:_J <u>apan_</u> Zip: <u>158-0</u> 09	
Execution Date:		- Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new ap	plication, the execution dat	e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
1,		4,703,	110	
Additional numbers attached? The Yes in No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			cations and patents involved:	
	me: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN & SAGE		41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: 500 Columbia Plaza		A Enclosed		
Internal Address: 300 Colt	IIIDIA FIGZG	☐ Authorized to be	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		7.03.10		
		6. Deposit account nun	siner	
		8. Deposit account num		
Street Address: 350 East Mi	ichigan Ave.			
MI	[Zip:_49007	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Kalamazoo State: MI		-		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		- i-formation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the				
is a true copy of the original document.				
G. PATRICK SAGE Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2001 LMUELLER 00000172 4703110

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

Koichi

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

WHEREAS, I, **Complete SHUDO, residing at Shimotakaido, Suginami-ku, Tokyo 168-0073, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Benxoic Acid Derivatives having a para substituent which is a substituted phenyl group connected by a linking radical; useful in neoplastic cell differentition and diagnosis for which a United States Letters Patent was issued to me on October 27, 1987; and

WHEREAS Research Foundation Itsuu Laboratory (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Japanse corporation, having a place of business at 28-10 Tamagawa 2-Chome, Setagayaku, Tokyo 158-0094, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, I, the said koules SHUDO, assignor, and transferor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to transfer to said ASSIGNEE my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute any reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be transferred to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, to enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of

	·		
Signed in the presence of:	Signed:	Edr Shud	
afro Stude	Koichi [°] Xoyach SHI	UDO	8
Yoko Shudo			

PATENT

REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0826